
Übersicht Gästezahlen per 31.05.2023

Monat
Hafen

2023

Hafen

2022

Diff. ges.

Hafen 

23/22

Diff. in % 

Hafen 

23/22

Hafen+

Reede

2019

Diff. ges.

Hafen+

Reede 

23/19

Diff. in % 

Hafen

+Reede 

23/19

angelandete 

Kreuzfahrt-

gäste 2023

angelandete 

Kreuzfahrt-

gäste 2022

Diff. ges. 

angelandete

Kreuzfahrt-

gäste

Diff. in % 

angelandete 

Kreuzfahrt-

gäste 

Flugzeug 

2023

Flugzeug 

2022

Diff. ges.

Flugzeug

23/22

Diff. in % 

Flugzeug

23/22

Flug-

zeug 

2019

Diff. ges.

Flugzeug

23/19

Diff. in % 

Flugzeug

23/19

Januar 3.273 3.185 88 2,76% 4.201 -928 -22,09% 0 0 0 0,00% 342 274 68 24,82% 396 -54 -13,64%

Februar 3.243 2.907 336 11,56% 4.690 -1.447 -30,85% 0 0 0 0,00% 697 327 370 113,15% 558 139 24,91%

März 7.008 8.338 -1.330 -15,95% 9.206 -2.198 -23,88% 0 0 0 0,00% 619 591 28 4,74% 712 -93 -13,06%

April 25.665 25.700 -35 -0,14% 29.825 -4.160 -13,95% 0 0 0 0,00% 642 845 -203 -24,02% 990 -348 -35,15%

Mai 34.677 33.164 1.513 4,56% 37.227 -2.550 -6,85% 0 1.160 -1.160 -100,00% 918 924 -6 -0,65% 1.040 -122 -11,73%

Summe 73.866 73.294 572 0,78% 85.149 -11.283 -13,25% 0 1.160 -1.160 -100,00% 3.218 2.961 257 8,68% 3.696 -478 -12,93%

2023 Hafen Flugzeug Kreuzf. Summe 2022 Hafen Flugzeug Kreuzf. Summe 2019 Hafen Reede Flugzeug Kreuzf. Summe

Januar 3.273 342 3.615 Januar 3.185 274 0 3.459 Januar 4.201 0 396 0 4.597

Februar 3.243 697 3.940 Februar 2.907 327 0 3.234 Februar 4.690 0 558 0 5.248

März 7.008 619 7.627 März 8.338 591 0 8.929 März 9.206 0 712 0 9.918

April 25.665 642 26.307 April 25.700 845 0 26.545 April 24.859 4.966 990 169 30.984

Mai 34.677 918 35.595 Mai 33.164 924 1160 35.248 Mai 28.109 9.118 1.040 834 39.101

Summe 73.866 3.218 0 77.084 Summe 73.294 2.961 1.160 77.415 Summe 71.065 14.084 3.696 1.003 89.848

Monat
Gesamt 

2023

Gesamt 

2022

Diff.ges.

2023/2022

Diff.in %

2023/2022

Gesamt 

2019

Diff.ges.

2023/2019

Diff.in %

2023/2019

Januar 3.615 3.459 156 4,51% 4.597 -982 -21,36%

Februar 3.940 3.234 706 21,83% 5.248 -1.308 -24,92%

März 7.627 8.929 -1.302 -14,58% 9.918 -2.291 -23,10%

April 26.307 26.545 -238 -0,90% 30.984 -4.677 -15,09%

Mai 35.595 35.248 347 0,98% 39.101 -3.506 -8,97%

Summe 77.084 77.415 -331 -0,43% 89.848 -12.764 -14,21%


